# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED		07/15/2011	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ī-		
Name:	GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Corporation Services Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3270621	MINTESSENCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-7066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Charles M. Atkinson

Address Line 1: One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th St.

Address Line 2: LGTM - FP2030

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-1225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRJ-COO/7018228/004/MQD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M. Atkinson
Signature:	/Charles M Atkinson/
Date:	08/26/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Deed of Assignment\_GGL to GSK LLC\_15 July 2011#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0735

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

As of July 15, 2011, GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, a company of England, having an address of Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 0NN, England, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC, a limited liability company of the United States, having an address at Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, United States, all rights, title and interest in and to, along with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, in the following Assignor's United States trademark registration:

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
MINTESSENCE	78900248	June 05, 2006	3270621	July 24, 2007

### GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

Name: Emma S. Stopford

RECORDED: 08/26/2011

Title: Vice President, Consumer Healthcare

Legal: Global Trade Marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0736